
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5626
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2003
CONDITION OF NHs 101-107
RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the condition of National Highways 101-107 of Bihar is bad;

(b) whether the state has sent any estimate for their improvement;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) by when sanction is likely to be given in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI)

(a) Some of the stretches of National Highways 101 and 107 need attention.

(b) Yes Sir.

(c) For National Highway 101,3 numbers of estimates for improvement of riding quality of road for a length of 50.5 km amounting to Rs
7.85 crore were received during the year 2002-2003. For National Highway 107, 7 numbers of estimates for improvement of riding quality of road for a length of 62 km length amounting to Rs 16.51 crore were received during the year 2002-2003.

(d) On NH-101, 1 No of estimate for improvement of riding quality for a length of 15.5 km amounting to Rs 2.46 crore and on NH-107,
2 Nos of estimates for a length of 25 km amounting to Rs 4.76 crore respectively, have been sanctioned.

Works to the extent of allocation made during 2002-03 have been sanctioned. Further sanction will depend upon the increase in allocation for Bihar.
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